
 

 
2023-2024 Academic Calendar 

 

Updated May 13, 2024 

 
**This calendar is subject to changes throughout the school year.   Please refer to the monthly  
     calendars and the Northwood Temple Academy website for the most current information.** 
 
 

E = Elementary      M = Middle School   H = High School 
August 7, Monday ........................................................................................................ CPR training 
August 8, Tuesday .................................................................................. New Teacher Orientation 
August 9, Wednesday ...................................................................... 9:00 a.m. Teacher’s First Day 
August 11, Friday .................................................................    Blood Borne Pathogen/Fire Safety 
August 9-16, Tues-Wed ..................................................................................... Teacher Workdays 
August 17, Thursday ......................................................................................... First Day of School 
 
September 4, Monday ................................ Labor Day; Student/Teacher Holiday; FTCC Holiday 
September 11, Monday ............................................. Beta Club Induction 7:00 Academy Chapel 
September 13, Wednesday........................................................................................... Fall Pictures 
September 15, Friday ................................... *1/2 Day Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (E) 12:15 p.m. (M, H)  
 ........................................................................................................................ No Afterschool Care 
 ............................................................................................................................. Teacher Workday 
September 18, Monday ........................................................................ Progress Reports (E, M, H) 
September 22, Friday .............. Grandparents Day Program (PreK-5) 9:00 a.m. Worship Center 
September 27, Wednesday.........................................................  “See You at the Pole” 8:00 a.m. 
 ....................................................................................... Theme: “wholehearted” Jeremiah 29:13 
 ................................................ Senior Formal and Cap and Gown Pictures at Carlton Hubbard 
September 27-29, Wednesday-Friday ................................................ HS trip to Washington, D.C. 
 
October 11, Wednesday ..................................................................................................... SAT Day 
October 16, Monday .............................................................. Student Holiday / Teacher Workday 
October 17, Tuesday .................................................................................... End of 1st Nine Weeks 
 ...................................................................... Junior Beta Club Induction 6:30 Academy Chapel 
October 20, Friday ....................................................................................... Report Cards (E, M, H) 
October 23, Monday ........................................................................ Make-Up Day for Fall Pictures 
October 25, Wednesday .... Awards Day (E) 1st-2nd 1:00 p.m. / 3rd-5th 2:00 p.m. Worship Center 
 .............................................................. Awards Day M 8:45 a.m. / H 10:00 a.m. Worship Center 
October 30, Monday .......................................... Fall Athletic Awards 6:00 p.m. Academy Chapel 
 
November 1-3, Wednesday-Friday .................................................... MS trip to Washington, D.C.  
November 6, Monday ................................... Veterans Day Ceremony 9:00 a.m. Worship Center 
 ..................................................................... *1/2 Day Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (E) 12:15 p.m. (M, H)  
 ........................................................................................................................ No Afterschool Care 
November 10, Friday ....... Veterans Day Observance; Student/Teacher Holiday; FTCC Holiday 
November 20, Monday ......................................................................... Progress Reports (E, M, H) 
November 21, Tuesday ............................................................................................... Harvest Train 
November 22-24, Wednesday-Friday .............. Thanksgiving Holiday; Student/Teacher Holiday  
November 30, Thursday ...................... MS Band Christmas Program 7:00 p.m. Worship Center  
 
December 8, Friday ........... PreK/Kindergarten Christmas Program 10:30 a.m. Worship Center 
December 12, Tuesday ........ Christmas in the Garden with the NTA Advanced Band 7:00 p.m. 
December 12-15, Tuesday- Friday ............................................................... Middle School Exams 
December 13, Wednesday.... Elementary Theatre Arts Christmas Program 7:00 p.m. Worship Center 

December 13-15, Wednesday-Friday .............................................................. High School Exams 
December 14, Thursday ....... *1/2 Day Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (E) 12:15 p.m. (M, H) No Afterschool Care 
 ............................................................................................................................. Teacher Workday 
December 15, Friday ............ *1/2 Day Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (E) 12:15 p.m. (M, H) No Afterschool Care 
 ......................................................................................................................... End of 1st Semester 
December 18-Januay 1, Monday-Monday ......................................................... Christmas Holiday 

 
 

 
          
 
 



 
 
January 2, Tuesday ................................................................. Student Holiday/Teacher Workday 
January 3, Wednesday .................................................... Classes Resume; 2nd Semester Begins 
January 5, Friday ......................................................................................... Report Cards (E, M, H) 
January 10, Wednesday .... Awards Day (E) 1st-2nd 1:00 p.m. / 3rd-5th 2:00 p.m. Worship Center 
 .............................................................. Awards Day M 8:45 a.m. / H 10:00 a.m. Worship Center 
January 12, Friday ...................................................................................................... Homecoming 
January 15, Monday ........................ Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday; Student/Teacher Holiday 
January 26, Friday ........................................................................................................ Open House 
 
 
February 2, Friday ........................................ *1/2 Day Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (E) 12:15 p.m. (M, H)  
 ........................................................................................................................ No Afterschool Care 
 ............................................................................................................................. Teacher Workday 
February 7, Wednesday ....................................................................... Progress Reports (E, M, H) 
February 19, Monday ................................................. Presidents’ Day; Student/Teacher Holiday 
February 26, Monday ........................................... Winter Athletic Awards 6:00 Academy Chapel 
February 28, Wednesday ...................................................... Spring Portraits and Class Pictures 
 
 
March 4, Monday ......................................... *1/2 Day Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (E) 12:15 p.m. (M, H)  
 ........................................................................................................................ No Afterschool Care 
 .................................................................................... Teacher Workday / End of 3rd Nine Weeks 
March 8, Friday ............................................................................................ Report Cards (E, M, H) 
March 13, Wednesday ....... Awards Day (E) 1st-2nd 1:00 p.m. / 3rd-5th 2:00 p.m. Worship Center 
 .............................................................. Awards Day M 8:45 a.m. / H 10:00 a.m. Worship Center 
March 28, Thursday ..................................... *1/2 Day Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (E) 12:15 p.m. (M, H)  
 ........................................................................................................................ No Afterschool Care 
March 29-April 8, Friday-Monday ................................. Easter Holiday; Student/Teacher Holiday 
 
 
April 9, Tuesday ............................................ HS Course Registration (Rising 10th - 12th grades) 
April 11, Thursday ................................................................................ Progress Reports (E, M, H) 
April 16, Tuesday ................................................................... Middle School Course Registration 
April 24, Wednesday ........................................................... Rising 9th Grade Course Registration 
April 29-May 3, Monday-Friday .................................................................................... Iowa Testing 
 
 
May 3, Friday .................................... Booster Club Golf Tournament King's Grant Golf Course 
May 9, Thursday ...............................................................................................Junior/Senior Prom 
May 13, Monday .......................................... Advanced Band Concert 7:00 p.m. Worship Center 
May 14, Tuesday ..................................................... MS Band Concert 7:00 p.m. Worship Center 
May 15, Wednesday ....................................................... 8th Grade Celebration Academy Chapel 
May 16, Thursday ..................................................... Senior Chapel 10:00 a.m. Academy Chapel 
 .......................................................................................... Senior Walk and Yearbook dedication 
May 17, Friday ................................. Kindergarten Spring Musical 10:30 a.m. Academy Chapel 
 ..................................................................... High School Graduation 7:00 p.m. Worship Center 
 .................................................................................................................................. ½ Day HS only 
May 20, Monday .................................................................... MS/HS Awards Day Worship Center 
 .................................................................... Spring Athletic Awards 6:00 p.m. Academy Chapel 
May 21, Tuesday ................................ Early Education Graduation 10:30 a.m. Academy Chapel 
May 21-24, Tuesday-Friday .......................................................................... Middle School Exams 
May 22, Wednesday .......... Awards Day (E) 1st-2nd 1:00 p.m. / 3rd-5th 2:00 p.m. Worship Center 
May 22-24, Wednesday-Friday ........................................................................ High School Exams 
 ....................................................................................................... Early Dismissal 12:15 (MS/HS) 
May 23, Thursday ........... Elementary Theatre Arts Spring Program 7:00 p.m. Worship Center 
May 24, Friday ............................................................... Last day of school; End of 2nd Semester 
 ..................................................................... *1/2 Day Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (E) 12:15 p.m. (M, H)  
 ........................................................................................................................ No Afterschool Care 
 
 



*½ Day – Elementary Dismissal at 12:00 p.m.; Middle/High School Dismissal at 12:15 p.m. 
May 27, Monday .................................................................. Memorial Day; Teacher/Staff Holiday 
May 28, Tuesday-June 3, Monday ..................................................................... Teacher Workdays 
June 7, Friday .............................................................................................. Report Cards (E, M, H) 
 


